# N23000014372

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(())
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Outificator of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
L
Office Use Only



10/27/23--01034--009 \*\*137.50

2023 OC - 27 - Au - 5: 30

# **COVER LETTER**

•

.

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: SAVE OUR SOCIETY FROM DRUGS

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

### FEES:

Certificate of Domestication	\$50.00
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	<u>\$78.75</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75

### **OPTIONAL:**

-

Certificate of Status

\$ 8.75

Jeremy D. Bailie, Esq.	
Name (printed or typed)	_
WEBER, CRABB & WEIN, P.A.	
Address	_
5453 Central Avenue	2023 OC 1
City, State & Zip	
St. Petersburg, FL 33710	27
Daytime Telephone Number	
Jeremy.Bailie@webercrabb.com	~ 5: 30
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	

# NOT FOR PROFIT CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

Th	e undersigned. Jeremy D. Bailie	Registered Agent	_
	(Name) SAVE OUR SOCIETY FROM DRUGS_INC. (Corporation Name) accordance with section 617,1803, Florida Statutes, does f	(Title) a foreign Corp ereby certify:	boration
1.	The date on which corporation was first formed was Sep	tember 23	97
2,	The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was came into being was District of Columbia	first formed, incorporated, or oth	nerwise
3.	The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filin was <u>SAVE OUR SOCIETY FROM DRUGS</u>	ng of this Certificate of Domestic	ation
-1.	The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of s. 617.01201 and 617.0202 with this certificate is SAVE (	•	

- The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domestication was <u>District of Columbia</u>
- 6. Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to complete the domestication requirements pursuant to s. 617,1803.

am Jeremy D. Bailie, Esq. of Weber, Crabb & Wein, P.A.

.

· , '

.

and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication on behalf of the corporation and have done so this the 24th day of October 2023

( <u>rized</u> Signature)		[	2023 CU 1
			21
Filing Fee:			2
Certificate of Domestication	\$50.00		·
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	<u>\$78.75</u>	5-	Ş
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75	-	30

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Protit)

# <u>ARTICLEI NAME</u>

• •

The name of the corporation shall be:

# SAVE OUR SOCIETY FROM DRUGS, INC.

# <u>ARTICLE 11</u> <u>PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>

The principal place of business/mailing address shall be: Principal Address

333 3rd Avenue N

Suite 200

St. Petersburg, FL 33701

Mailing Address

333 3rd Avenue N

Suite 200

St. Petersburg, FL 33701

### <u>ARTICLE 111 – PURPOSE</u>

The purpose for which the corporation is organized:

Work to educate our nation's lawmakers and activate grassroots anti-drug coalitions

# to promote polices that enhance community health and safety.

2.	2623
· ·	UC : :
	L.
	ن: 
	30

# <u>ARTICLE IV</u> <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u>

. . ·

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

. .

# A regular election shall be held at the annual meeting each year.

	2028 00	
	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
<u>ARTICLE V</u> <u>INITIAL DIRECTORS AND C</u> The name(s) and address(es) and specific title(s):	OR OFFICERS	
Title Name	Title/Name	
<u>Stephanie Haynes, Director</u>	T. Willard Fair, Director	
119 North 6th Street	8500 NW 25th Avenue	
Alpine, Texas 79830	Miami, Florida 33147	
Title/Name	Title/Name	
James C. Frishe, Director	James W. Holton, Esq., Director	
<u>333 3rd Avenue N, Suite 200</u>	<u>333 3rd Avenue N, Suite 200</u>	
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701	01 St. Petersburg, Florida 33701	
Title/Name	Title/Name	
<u>Amy Ronshausen, Director</u>	<u>Calvina Fay Olivieri, Director</u>	
333 3rd Avenue N, Suite 200	333 3rd Avenue N, Suite 200	
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701	St. Petersburg, Florida 33701	

# <u>ARTICLE VI – INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS</u>

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Jeremy D. Bailie, Esq.

. \*

5453 Central Avenue

St. Petersburg, FL 33710

<u>ARTICLE VII</u> <u>INCORPORATOR</u> The <u>name and address</u> of the incorporator is:

Jeremy D. Bailie, Esq.

5453 Central Avenue

St. Petersburg, Florida 33710

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated <sup>a</sup> tuis certificate, I function for the alld accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

lignature/Regis d Agendr lignature/Incor fator

10.24.2023

10.24.2023

Date

7023 OC 1 27 / Jan 5: 30

No. Co

-Ć